WHEREAS, the IDA is authorized by Florida law to make expenditures to promote 

economic development and aid in the development, expansion, or improvement of housing and 

business opportunities within Hardee County; and 

WHEREAS, County has requested a total of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) 

as a contribution to support the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the IDA has agreed to provide such contribution pursuant to the terms and 

conditions provided herein.  

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for certain consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 

of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree as follows: 

1. RECITALS.  The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein 

by reference.  

2. IDA FUNDING OBLIGATION.  The IDA shall provide a total of up to Seventy-

Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for eligible costs of the Project. Such eligible costs shall 

include expenditures directly related to the design, engineering, permitting, materials, 

construction, installation, and other improvements associated with the Project.  

Reimbursement shall be remitted from the IDA to the County at the completion of the